Amend CSSB 2253 (senate committee report) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 21.0032(a), Education Code (page 2, lines 3 and 4), strike "classroom teacher" and substitute "teacher of record".
- (2) In SECTION 4 of the bill, strike "<u>issued</u>" and substitute "<u>required</u>" in each of the following places it appears:
- (A) in added Section 21.0032(a), Education Code (page 2, line 6); and
- (B) in added Section 21.0032(a-2), Education Code (page 2, line 19).
- (3) In SECTION 16 of the bill, in amended Section 29.202(a), Education Code (page 11, line 62), strike "an appropriate certification" and substitute "a certification required".